WHEREAS, the terms of the ten year forgivable housing assistance 
loan have been satisfied and the mortgage has expired, therefore the 
mortgage should be discharged; and

WHEREAS, the Franklin County Commissioners hold a mortgage lien 
which secures a housing loan of One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Dollars 
and 00/100 ($1,670.00) on real estate, commonly known as 1656 Brown 
Road, Franklin Township, Ohio 43223; and

WHEREAS, the above-mentioned housing loan has been satisfied; 

the property taxes are paid and current, and require authorization by the 
Franklin County Board of Commissioners to release and record;